# 700383

(Re	questor's Name)		
(Ad	ldress)		
(Ad	dress)		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	₹,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	TIAW 🗌	MAIL	
(Bi	isiness Entity Nan	ne)	
(	······	······	
	ocument Number)		
	cument number)		
	and 1.444 1		
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
		1	
		}	
		}	
L			
	Office Use On	lv.	



04/16/04--01007--009 \*\*35.00



4116104 Diss.



## Florida Knotheads Inc.

April 13, 2004

DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations PO Box 6198 Tallahassee, FL 32314-6198

Subject: Dissolution of Corporation - FLORIDA KNOTHEADS, INC.

Chairman: Arthur Springer 3401 N Taliaferro Ave Tampa, Fl 33603-6047

> Phone: 813-223-1955 Email: aspringer1@tampabay.rr.com

## 04 APR 15 AM 8: 00 avision of configure - 12 - 1 **RECEIVED** ·---

. ..

### ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 617.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida not for profit corporation submits the following Articles of Dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is FLORIDA KNOTHEADS, INC.

SECOND: Adoption of dissolution (Complete Section I or II)

.

٠

•5

SECTION I If the corporation has members entitled to vote:

The date of the meeting of members at which the resolution to dissolve was adopted

(CHECK ONE)

The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.

The resolution was adopted by written consent and executed in accordance with 617.0701, Florida Statutes.

#### **SECTION II**

If the corporation has no members or members with voting rights:

The corporation has no members or members with voting rights.

The date of adoption of the resolution by the board of directors was January 25, 2004

The number of directors in office was \_\_\_\_\_\_ and the vote for the resolution

was 4 for and 0 against.

Signed this	13	day of April	2004
Signature	(By the	Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board, Projed	ent or other officer)
		Arthur Springer	
		(Typed or printed name)	
		Chairman	
		(litle)	